

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12262/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2003 in WP No. 992/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHISH CHEMBURKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file  
volume-II and permission to file additional affidavit and with  
prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 12263 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file  
volume-II and permission to file additional affidavit and  
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17750 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file  
volume-II and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17751 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file  
volume-II and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

in all SLPs Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mrs. V.S. Salvi, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv. for

M/S P.H. Parekh And Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

No.1 in SLP 12262 & Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

17751 of 2004

For UOI Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

For State of Chhattisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

- Respondent Nos.3 &4 Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.

in SLP 12262 & for Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Res.No.3 in SLP

17751 of 2004

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.

in SLP 12263 & Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

17750 of 2004

for State of U.P. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Respondent - State of U.P., as a last opportunity, the matter is adjourned for two weeks for filing counter affidavit.

ingh)

(K.K.Chawla)

(Jasbir S

aster

Court Master

Court M