

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12262/2004

ASHISH CHEMBURKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to file
additional documents,PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT,PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and prayer
for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 12263 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17750 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17751 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Kingkini Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Item No.111

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel for the State of U.P., file
affidavit, in terms of the order dated 24.8.2007 of the Hon'ble Court
within three weeks and list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd