

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12262/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2003 in WP No. 992/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHISH CHEMBURKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C
of the impugned judgment and permission to file volume-II and
permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12263 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C
of the impugned judgment and permission to file volume-II and
permission to file additional affidavit and exemption from filing
O.T. And permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for
interim relief and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 17750 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C
of the impugned judgment and permission to file volume-II and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and
office report))

SLP(C) NO. 17751 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C
of the impugned judgment and permission to file volume-II and
permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.T. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sudershini Ray, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhjishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr. D.A. Mohta, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Peremptorily the SLPs are adjourned by four weeks at the request of the State of U.P. to comply with the order dated 24th August,2007. In the meantime, the State of U.P. shall file additional affidavit explaining as to under what circumstances the undertaking was given, and also submit the proposal, if any, for repayment of principal and interest.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR. PA.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER